

## Bravida Denmark acquires a stake in solar panel company Viva Energi and strengthens its portfolio of climate-friendly energy solutions

Bravida Denmark is buying 60 percent of the shares in the solar panel company Viva Energi A/S and thereby strengthening its range of climate-friendly energy solutions. The company currently has 13 employees.

Bravida's goal is to be the industry leader in climate-friendly energy solutions, and this acquisition is the first for Bravida Denmark in the solar energy sector. Viva Energi was founded in 2009 and has consumers and companies among its customers. It is now one of Denmark's most experienced full-service suppliers of photovoltaic systems.

"The acquisition of Viva Energi is fully in line with Bravida's long-term sustainability strategy. By acquiring Viva Energi, we are expanding our range of sustainable products, which also includes Bravida Charge, our complete solution for charging electric cars and our GreenHub concept," comments Johnny Hey, CEO of Bravida Denmark.

Lars Bjerg, one of the founders of Viva Energi, comments:

"We want to constantly evolve so that we can offer our customers the best possible solutions. Bravida has the same focus on innovation and growth that we do, and we now get access to greater resources and expanded market opportunities. There are numerous new synergies and possibilities that result from becoming part of Bravida. This is positive for Viva Energi, our employees and our customers."

The shares will be transferred to Bravida Denmark on 2 January 2022. Bravida will initially acquire 60 percent of the shares, and a further 40 percent by 2025.

## To read more about our sustainability work, click here:

https://www.bravida.se/en/sustainability/

## For further information, please contact:

Liselotte Stray
Head of Group Communications
liselotte.stray@bravida.se
+46 (0)76 852 38 11

Good properties make a difference – that's why Bravida exists. As the Nordic region's leading supplier of end-to-end technical solutions in service and installation, we help our customers create effective and sustainable properties.

Bravida's long-term goal is to be carbon-neutral throughout the value chain by 2045. We have 12,000 employees and a presence in over 180 locations in Sweden, Norway, Denmark and Finland. Bravida's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. www.bravida.se